

W.P(C)No. 291 OF 2003  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.291/2003

HARYANA JBT YOUTH FEDERATION & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.L.Verma,Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billowria, adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate appears and takes notice for the respondents.  
Respondents are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.  
Tag with WP(Crl.) 93/2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master