

\*

W.P(C)No. 291 OF 2003  
ITEM No.207

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.291/2003

HARYANA JBT YOUTH FEDERATION & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report ) (For Final Disposal)

With  
W. P. (C) No. 307/2003, W. P. (C) No. 480/2003 and W. P. (C) No. 354/2003  
( With appln(s) for directions and impleading party and office report )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 06/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria, adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R. N. Trivedi, ASG

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir S. Malik, Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha, Adv.

for Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The hearing is adjourned sine die awaiting the result of inquiry by the C.B.I. in WP(Cr1.) No . 93/2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master