

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 291 OF 2003

HARYANA JBT YOUTH FEDERATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With IA 1 (for impleadment/directions)

WITH

WP(C) No. 307/2003

(with appl(s) for directions and impleading party and office report)

WP(C) No. 480/2003 (with office report)

WP(C) No. 354/2003 (With office report) (For directions)

WP(C) No. 575/2004 (With office report)

[For final disposal]

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

Mr. M. Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In WP(Crl) No. 93/2003 we had directed the CBI to inquire into the matter.

The investigation report to be filed by the CBI would be vital for deciding the subject matter of the present writ petitions.

The sealed cover received from the CBI is opened in Court.
It contains

the letter dated 22nd of August, 2006 addressed by the CBI to the Assistant

Registrar, has been placed before us in a sealed cover.

Perused the said letter which states that the investigation in the case has been complete and the result of the investigation is under legal scrutiny; and that the final outcome of the investigation will be informed to this Court in the near future.

Office is directed to send a letter to the concerned officer of the CBI for

communicating to this Court the result of the investigation in question carried out

by the CBI, at the earliest.

List after the result of the investigation is communicated by the CBI.

The aforesaid communication dated 22nd August, 2006 be resealed
in a
cover in the presence of the Court Officers.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master