

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.291 OF 2003

HARYANA JBT YOUTH FEDERATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner and office report]
[For final disposal]

WITH W.P.(C) NO.307 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions, impleading party and office report]
[For final disposal];

W.P.(C) NO.480 of 2003 [With office report];

W.P.(C) NO.354 of 2003 [With office report]; and

W.P.(C) NO.575 of 2004 [With office report] [For final disposal].

Date: 01/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

in WC 291/2003

Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv. for

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

in WC 480, 354/03 &
575/2004

Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

in WC 307/2003

Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Haryana)

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Shilipi, Adv. for

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

CBI

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Awdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Report from the C.B.I. has been received in sealed

W.P.(C)No.291/03 etc. (Contd.)

-2-

cover.

Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General states that
C.B.I. has already moved an application for getting sanction for
prosecution. Seeks a short adjournment to await the sanction.

Adjourned by eight weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master