

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O.2 9 1 O F 2 0 0 3

H A R Y A N A J B T Y O U T H F E D E R A T I O N & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner and office report]

[For final disposal]

W I T H W. P .(C) N O.3 0 7 o f 2 0 0 3

(With appln(s) for directions, impleading party and office report]

[For final disposal];

W. P .(C) N O.4 8 0 o f 2 0 0 3 [With office report];

W. P .(C) N O.3 5 4 o f 2 0 0 3 [With office report]; and

W. P .(C) N O.5 7 5 o f 2 0 0 4 [With office report] [For final disposal].

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudha ry, Adv.

in WC 2 9 1 / 2 0 0 3

Mr. Aftab Ali Kha n, Adv.

Mr. Rashid Kha n, Adv. for

Mr. R.C. Kau s hi k, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudha ry, Adv.

in WC 4 8 0 , 3 5 4 / 0 3 & Mr. Rashid Kha n, Adv.

575/ 2 0 0 4

Ms. Ka m a k s h i S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z. Chaudha ry, Adv.

in WC 3 0 7 / 2 0 0 3

Mr. Rashid Kh an, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Kh an, Adv. for

Mr. P.V. Yogeswa r a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Haryan a)

Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv. for

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Ja sbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Shilipi, Adv.

Mr. Rifat Ara, Adv. for

Mr. S.K. Sabha rw al, Adv.

C B I

Mr. A. Shar a n, ASG

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Awdhesh Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. K . Singh, Adv.

W. P .(C)No. 2 9 1 / 0 3 etc. (Contd.)

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that sanction against 8 persons, viz., Ms. Vinod Ku m a r i, Ms. K anta Shar m a , M/s. Anar Singh, Mahavir Singh Lather, Ra m Ku m a r , Bani Singh, O.P. Tiw ari and Rajender P a l Singh has already been granted by the Government of Haryan a. Sanction against M/s. Vidya Dhar and Sanjiv Ku m a r is still

awaited for which letter has been sent to the Department of Personnel & Training (DOP T) and seeks more time awaiting the sanction. He, however, states that sanction against Mr. Om Parkash Chautala and Mr. A

jay

Chautala, who were holding the elected office at the relevant time but are not holding the same today, is not required.

Adjourned by six weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master