

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 291 OF 2003

HARYANA JBT YOUTH FEDERATION &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner, impleadment/directions and intervention and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 307 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment to implead as petitioners and permission to place on record additional information on behalf of respondent No.4 and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(C) NO. 354 of 2003

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 480 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 575 of 2004

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K Garg, Adv.  
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.

for Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

.....2.

-2-

ITEM NO.201 COURT NO.7 DATED 06/07/2009 ....contd.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue rule nisi.

List for final hearing in November 2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master