

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 291 OF 2003

HARYANA JBT YOUTH FEDERATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(for direction and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 4 in W.P. (C.) NO. 480/2003
(for direction and office report)

I.A. NO. 4 IN W.P. (C.) No.575/2004
(for direction and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

 Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Applicants :1:
 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for direction are rejected.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

:2:
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. 4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 291 OF 2003

HARYANA JBT YOUTH FEDERATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 4 IN W.P. (C.) NO. 480/2003

I.A. NO. 4 IN W.P. (C.) No.575/2004

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Applications for direction are rejected.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
JULY 30, 2010.